
HOMELITE CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.
1428 Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, SC 29625, USA

Post Office Box 1207, Anderson, SC 29622, USA
Phone  1-800-242-4672

www.homelite.com

String Trimmer
Model No. UT41110
Replacement Parts List

Tonduse à fouet
No. de modèle UT41110
Liste des pièces de rechange

Recortadora de hilo
Modelo no. UT41110
Lista de piezas de repuesto

987000-336
2-25-08 (REV:01)

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

homelite String Trimmer
Model No. UT41110

7

8

6

9

4

3

2

5

1

* Standard Hardware Item — May Be Purchased Locally

PARTS LIST

The model number will be found on a plate attached to the engine housing. Always mention the model number 
in all correspondence regarding your String Trimmer or when ordering replacement parts.

	 1	 34108178AG		  Spool Cap...................................................................................................................1
	 2	 31104178G		  Spool...........................................................................................................................1
	 3	 33301178G		  Edger Guide................................................................................................................1
	 4	 31100178G		  Grass Shield................................................................................................................1
	 5	 3220811G	 *	 Screw (M4 x 16 mm)...................................................................................................1
	 6	 3410805AG		  Front Handle................................................................................................................1
	 7	 3410705AG		  Knob Screw (M6).........................................................................................................1
	 8	 3290205G	 *	 Hex Nut (M6)...............................................................................................................1
	 9	 3110482AG		  Clamp..........................................................................................................................1
		  987000221		  Operator’s Manual.......................................................................................................1

	 KEY	 part
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY

NOTE:	The assembly shown represents an important part of the Double Insulated System. To avoid the possibility of alteration or 
damage to the system, service should be performed by your nearest Homelite authorized service dealer.

SEE NOTE

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

homelite String Trimmer
Model No. UT41110

7

8

6

9

4

3

2

5

1

* Article de quincaillerie standard — en vente dans les magasins locaux

LISTE DES PIÈCES

Le numéro de modèle se trouve sur une plaquette fixée sur le boîtier du moteur. Ne jamais oublier de mentionner 
le numéro de modèle dans toute correspondance concernant la TONDUSE À FOUET ou lors de la commande 
de pièces détachées.

	 CLÉ	 numéro
	 NO.	 référence	 DESCRIPTION	 QTÉ

homelite Tonduse à fouet
No. de modèle UT41110

	 1	 34108178AG		  Creux de bobine..........................................................................................................1
	 2	 31104178G		  Bobine.........................................................................................................................1
	 3	 33301178G		  Garant de déligneuse..................................................................................................1
	 4	 31100178G		  Protecteur....................................................................................................................1
	 5	 3220811G	 *	 Vis (M4 x 16 mm).........................................................................................................1
	 6	 3410805AG		  Poignée avant.............................................................................................................1
	 7	 3410705AG		  Vis de bouton (M6)......................................................................................................1
	 8	 3290205G	 *	 Écrou hex (M6)............................................................................................................1
	 9	 3110482AG		  Collier..........................................................................................................................1
		  987000221		  Manuel d’utilisation.....................................................................................................1

NOTE :	 L’assemblage illustré constitue une importante partie du système de double isolation. Pour éviter tout risque de modification 
ou d’endommagement du système, confier toutes les réparations au le centre de réparations Homelite agréé le plus proche.

VOIR NOTE

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



�

homelite String Trimmer
Model No. UT41110

* Artículo estándar de ferretería — puede adquirirse en la localidad

LISTA DE PIEZAS

El número de modelo se encuentra en una placa adherida a la caja del motor. Siempre mencione el número del 
modelo en toda correspondencia relacionada con la Recortadora de hilo o al hacer pedidos de piezas 
de repuesto.

NÚM. 	 NÚM. 	
REF.	 PIEZA	 DESCRIPCIÓN	 CANT.

homelite Recortadora de hilo 
Modelo No. UT41110

	 1	 34108178AG		  Casquete de carrete....................................................................................................1
	 2	 31104178G		  Carrete.........................................................................................................................1
	 3	 33301178G		  Protector de la recortadora.........................................................................................1
	 4	 31100178G		  Protector de la fresa....................................................................................................1
	 5	 3220811G	 *	 Tornillo (M4 x 16 mm)..................................................................................................1
	 6	 3410805AG		  Mango delantero.........................................................................................................1
	 7	 3410705AG		  Tornillo de perilla (M6).................................................................................................1
	 8	 3290205G	 *	 Tuerca hex (M6)...........................................................................................................1
	 9	 3110482AG		  Abrazadera..................................................................................................................1
		  987000221		  Manual del operador...................................................................................................1

7

8

6

9

4

3

2

5

1

NOTA :	 El conjunto ilustrado representa una parte importante del sistema de doble aislamiento. Para evitar la probabilidad de 
modificaciones o daños al sistema, únicamente debe realizarse el mantenimiento en el centro de servicio autorizado de 
Homelite más cercano.

VER NOTA

For Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com


